VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD. McHENRY COUNTY, ILerE‘OIE L ED |
ORDINANCE NO. 95-11-2 MCHENRY COUNTY, IL
THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE, 4 190
OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL éEAR

BREGINNING MAY 1, 1995 AND ENDING APR é
COUNTY CLERK .

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE
OF RINGWOOD THIS __20th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995.

Published in pamphlet form by
authority of the President and

Board of Trustees of the Village

of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois
this 20th day of November, 1995.

ORDINANCE NO. 95-11-2
THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE
OF RINGWOQOD, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING MAY 1, 1995 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 1996

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois
did on the 19th day of June, 1995 pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the said Village
for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 1995 and ending April 30, 1996, and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance was approved by the President of the Village on the 19th day
of June, 1995, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of One Hundred Thirty
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Five Dollars and Ninety Two Cents ($138,805.92).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. That thereby, and is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within
the corporate limits of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1995, the
sum of Thirty Six Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($36,000.00). for the following specific purposes
designated in said Appropriation Ordinance and in the respective sums as follows:




ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION AND LEVY

GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES

Illinois Municipal League and other dues
Bonds - (Officials)

Office Equipment - Purchase

Office Equipment - Maintenance
Office Supplies

Printing and Duplicating

Publication of Public Notices
Telephone

Mail Expenses

Village Seal

Seminars

Subscriptions

Legal fees and costs

Comprehensive Land Use Plan Expenses
Printing Expenses for Land Use Plan
Building Inspector, Contractual Service
Engineer, Contractual Service

Parks Land Acquisition

Escrow for Park Development

Roads and Bridges, Maintenance
Escrow for Road Resurfacing

Street Sign Repair

Street Lights

Contingency (10% of above total)

TOTALS FOR GENERAL
CORPORATE PURPOSES

SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES
Public Safety (65 ILCS 5/11-1-3)
Annual audit (65 ILCS 8-8-8)

Insurance Premiums (745 ILCS 10/9-107)

AMOUNT OF

AMOUNT

APPROPRIATION LEVIED

$ 100.00
595.00
5,750.00
250.00
620.00
3,000.00
800.00
1,200.00
75.00
150.00
500.00
100.00
15,000.00
4,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
1,000.00
1,200.00
10.484.00

$115,324.00

$ 1,100.00
2,200.00
3,300.00

1,000.00

5,000.00
4,000.00

S;OO0.00

-2.000.00

$24,000.00

2,200.00
3,300.00



Streets and Bridges (For street
purposes in addition to the
expense ltemized under Roads,
for labor and material incidental
to the repairing and maintenance
of streets) (65 ILCS 5/11-81-1) _6.600.00 6,500.00

TOTALS FOR SPECIAL
CORPORATE PURPOSES $ 13,200.00 $12,000.00

ADD 8% FOR LOSS AND
COST OF COLLECTION $10,231.92 e

GRAND TOTALS FOR GENERAL
AND SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES ~ 3138.805.92 $36,000.00

SECTION 2. All unexpended balances of any items or items of any general appropriation
made by this Ordinance may be expended in making up any insufficiency in any items in the same

general appropriation and for the same general purpose or in a like appropriation made by this
Ordinance. '

SECTION 3. This Levy Ordinance is adopted pursuant to procedures set forth in the
Nlinois Municipal Code, provided, however, that any limitations in the Illinois Municipal Code
in conflict with this Ordinance shall not be applicable to this Ordinance, pursuant to Section 6 of
Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Illinois.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the
authority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ringwood.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and approval and
publication in pamphlet form, according to law.



ADOPTED THIS20t:DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995, PURSUANT TO A ROLL CALL Y

AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Hogan Swanson, Schmitt, Bruce, and Bauer

b ol

NAYS: none -
ABSTAIN: none
ABSENT: Zverett -

APPROVED THIS 20t RAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995.

Approved by:

/s/ Richard E. Mack

VILLAGE PKESIDENT

ATIEST!

/s/ Kelley Ann Kepes
VILLAGE CLERK

Puplishe¢ in pamphlet form according to law this _20th  day of November

/s/ Kelley Ann Kepes

VILLAGE CLERK




ADOPTED THIS20tiDAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995, PURSUANT TO A ROLL CALL VOTE
AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Hogan, Swanson, Schmitt, Bruce, and Bauer

NAYS: hone

ABSTAIN: none

ABSENT: _ Everett

APPROVED THIS 20tPAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995.

Approved by:

(o2t & Mk

VILLAGE PEESIDENT

VILLAGECLERK

Published in pamphlet form according to law this Cb’-OMday of 4 Mﬁ, 1995.
. Y Z B




VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS F I L
MCHENRY COUNTY, |1
E

TE OFI ILLINOIS ) . . 1995
STA
) SS A/W.‘e '

COUNTY OF MCHENRY ) COUNTY, creg
K

I, the undersigned, do certify that I am the duly elected
and acting clerk of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, in the
State and County aforesaid, and that I am the keeper of the
minutes, journal of proceedings and other records of the
President and Board of Trustees of the Village.

I do further certify that the attached is a true and correct
copy of Ordinance No. 95-11-2 being an ordinance adopted November
20, 1995, authorizing and calling for the annual tax levy for
the fiscal year beginning May 1, 1995 and ending April 30, 1996.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have affixed hereto my official seal
and signature this 14th day of December, 1995.

01ll§be/ﬁlerk




