VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD. MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS LED

ORDINANCE NO. 95-11-2

MCHENRY COUNTY, IL

OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR

BEGINNING MAY 1, 1995 AND ENDING APRIL 2019 0 0

COUNTY CLERK

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS \_\_20th\_\_\_\_ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 20th day of November, 1995.

ORDINANCE NO. 95-11-2
THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE
OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING MAY 1, 1995 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 1996

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois did on the 19th day of June, 1995 pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the said Village for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 1995 and ending April 30, 1996, and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance was approved by the President of the Village on the 19th day of June, 1995, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Five Dollars and Ninety Two Cents (\$138,805.92).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That thereby, and is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1995, the sum of Thirty Six Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$36,000.00). for the following specific purposes designated in said Appropriation Ordinance and in the respective sums as follows:

ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION AND LEVY	AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT LEVIED
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES		
Illinois Municipal League and other dues	\$ 100.00	
Bonds - (Officials)	595.00	
Office Equipment - Purchase	5,750.00	
Office Equipment - Maintenance	250.00	
Office Supplies	620.00	
Printing and Duplicating	3,000.00	
Publication of Public Notices	800.00	
Telephone	1,200.00	1,000.00
Mail Expenses	75.00	
Village Seal	150.00	
Seminars	500.00	
Subscriptions	100.00	
Legal fees and costs	15,000.00	5,000.00
Comprehensive Land Use Plan Expenses	4,000.00	4,000.00
Printing Expenses for Land Use Plan	500.00	
Building Inspector, Contractual Service	5,000.00	
Engineer, Contractual Service	5,000.00	
Parks Land Acquisition	10,000.00	5,000.00
Escrow for Park Development	5,000.00	
Roads and Bridges, Maintenance	20,000.00	
Escrow for Road Resurfacing	25,000.00	
Street Sign Repair	1,000.00	
Street Lights	1,200.00	
Contingency (10% of above total)	10,484.00	9,000.00
TOTALS FOR GENERAL		
CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$115,324.00	\$24,000.00
SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES		
Public Safety (65 ILCS 5/11-1-3)	\$ 1,100.00	
Annual audit (65 ILCS 8-8-8)	2,200.00	2,200.00
Insurance Premiums (745 ILCS 10/9-107	3,300.00	3,300.00

Streets and Bridges (For street purposes in addition to the expense Itemized under Roads,		¥°	
for labor and material incidental			
to the repairing and maintenance			
of streets) (65 ILCS 5/11-81-1)	_6,600.00	6,500.00	
TOTALS FOR SPECIAL			
CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$ 13,200.00	\$12,000.00	
ADD 8% FOR LOSS AND			
COST OF COLLECTION	\$10.281.92	0	
GRAND TOTALS FOR GENERAL			
AND SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$138.805.92	\$36,000.00	

SECTION 2. All unexpended balances of any items or items of any general appropriation made by this Ordinance may be expended in making up any insufficiency in any items in the same general appropriation and for the same general purpose or in a like appropriation made by this Ordinance.

<u>SECTION 3</u>. This Levy Ordinance is adopted pursuant to procedures set forth in the Illinois Municipal Code, provided, however, that any limitations in the Illinois Municipal Code in conflict with this Ordinance shall not be applicable to this Ordinance, pursuant to Section 6 of Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Illinois.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ringwood.

<u>SECTION 5</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and approval and publication in pamphlet form, according to law.

٠,

	ED THIS	20thDAY OI	F NOVEMBER, 1995, PURSUANT TO A ROLL CALL VOTE
AYES:	Hogan,	Swanson,	Schmitt, Bruce, and Bauer
NAYS:		none	
ABSTA	IN:	none	
ABSEN	T:EV6	erett	
			OF NOVEMBER, 1995.
			Approved by:
			/s/ Richard E. Mack
			VILLAGE PRESIDENT
ATTEST			
/s/ K	elley A	nn Kepes	
VII	LAGE C	LERK	
Publishe	d in pamp	hlet form acc	ording to law this 20th day of November . 1995.
			/s/ Kelley Ann Kepes VILLAGE CLERK

ADOPTED THIS 20 th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995, PURSUANT TO A ROLL CALL VOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Hogan, Swanson, Schmitt, Bruce, and Bauer
NAYS:none
ABSTAIN: none
ABSENT: Everett
APPROVED THIS 20tDAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995.
Approved by:
VILLAGE PRESIDENT
ATTEST:
VILLAGE CLERK
Published in pamphlet form according to law this day of

## VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS

FILED MCHENRY COUNTY, IL

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF MCHENRY

DEC 1 4 1995
Katherine C. Schult

I, the undersigned, do certify that I am the duly elected and acting clerk of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, in the State and County aforesaid, and that I am the keeper of the minutes, journal of proceedings and other records of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village.

I do further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 95-11-2 being an ordinance adopted November 20, 1995, authorizing and calling for the annual tax levy for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 1995 and ending April 30, 1996.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have affixed hereto my official seal and signature this 14th day of December, 1995.